
 

 

 

 
 

Boiler and Pressure Vessel Safety Advisory Committee Contacts 
Updated October 2019 

 
 
Name Representing Organization Position Telephone Email Address 
Etienne Robichaud Owners/Operators Irving Oil Chair 506-202-6552 etienne.robichaud@irvingoil.com 
Adrien Belliveau Mechanical Contractors Babcock &Wilcox PGG Canada Vice Chair 506-633-9078 abelliveau@babcock.com 
Jason Martin Welders Trade Ready Arc Member 506-696-8336 jason@readyarc.ca 
Bill Goode LP Gas Industry Irving Oil Limited Member 506-202-5396 bill.goode@irvingoil.com 
David Noel Boilermakers Union Int’l Brotherhood of Boilermakers Member 506-634-7386 dnoel@boilermakers.ca 
Michael Davidson Technical Inspection Services Department of Public Safety Member 506-453-2187 michael.davidson@gnb.ca 
Kirby O’Donnell NB Power NB Power Member 506-458-3508 KODonnell@nbpower.com 
Mike McCormick Natural Gas Enbridge Gas Member 506-382-3654 mike.mccormick@enbridge.com 
Allan Frail LP Gas Industry Superior Propane Member 902-680-5298 allan_frail@superiorpropane.com 
Eben Creaser Technical Inspection Services Department of Public Safety Member 506-462-5058 eben.creaser@gnb.ca 
Walter Bursey Owners/Operators Irving Pulp & Paper Member 506-632-4781 bursey.walter@irvingpulp.com 
Ashley Zelward Natural Gas E-Zee Gas Member 506-650-0932 ashley@ezeegas.com 
Ronald McCarthy Welders Trade UA/MCA  JATC of NB Member 506-622-0219 nnbweldingshop@jatcnb.ca 
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